replace 310’ of 4’ fence with a 5’ fence along the front lot line.  
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS 

Application # 21-20 – Huntington Turnpike Rear, Atty. Christopher Russo for Ellen 
Marcello, Trustee. Variance of Art. Ⅱ, Sec. 1.2.5, Art. Ⅲ, Sec. 1, and Exhibit of the 
Regulations to reduce the minimum lot area from forty-three thousand five hundred sixty sq. ft. 
(43,560SF) to thirty-nine thousand and fifty two sq. ft. (39,052SF) to create a building lot for a 
single family home.  
Variance of Art. Ⅱ, Sec. 1.2.5 and Art. Ⅲ, Sec. 1, and Exhibit of the regulations to reduce the 
minimum road frontage required from one hundred fifty ft. (150’) to zero ft. (0’).  
APPROVED WITH CONDITIONS